By-Law Number 2019-xx

A By-Law to establish Parts 2, 3 and 4, Reference Plan 13R-14796, as part of the public highway known as Sydenham Road in the City of Kingston, in

accordance with Section 31(4) of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001

Passed: xxx, 2019

Whereas Section 31, of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001, as amended,

provides for the establishing and laying out of the lands as public highways;

Therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of

Kingston hereby enacts as follows:

1. That the lands designated as Parts 2, 3 and 4, Reference Plan 13R-

14796, as part of the public highway known as Sydenham Road in the

City of Kingston in accordance with Section 31, of the Municipal Act,

Chapter 25, S.O. 2001, as amended.

2. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its

passing.

Given First and Second Readings: xxx, 2019

Given Third Reading and Passed: xxx, 2019

\_\_\_\_\_

John Bolognone

**City Clerk** 

\_\_\_\_\_

**Bryan Paterson** 

Mayor

## **By-Law Number xxxxxx**

A By-Law to establish Part 5, Reference Plan 13R-21999 as part of the public highway known as Innovation Drive in the City of Kingston, in accordance with Section 31(4) of the Municipal Act,

Chapter 25, S.O. 2001

Passed: xxxxxxx

**Whereas** Section 31, of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001, as amended, provides for the establishing and laying out of the lands as public highways;

**Therefore be it resolved that** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kingston hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the lands designated as Part 5, Reference Plan 13R-21999, as part of the public highway known as Innovation Drive in the City of Kingston in accordance with Section 31, of the Municipal Act, Chapter 25, S.O. 2001, as amended.
- 2. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its passing.

Given First and Second Readings xxxxxxx

Given Third Reading and Passed xxxxxxxx

John Bolognone

Bryan Paterson Mayor

City Clerk